Validate	Print Help Item Rate BoQ							
Tender Inviting Authority: Project Engineer(EnM),SDOCM								
Name of the Work / Contract No:	Laying of 8 pipe line from 3P pump to discharge point near KPS road tanker point" in 1/0 SDOCM project of Dhori Area against approved monsoon activity 2025				NIT No. : SDOCM/PE(EnM)/e.Tender/25-26/02 dt.02.05.2025			
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Bidder (To Be Selected by	To Be Entered by Department				
ITC Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandato ry)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST(in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :			Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)								
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1.01	2 Laying of 8" dia pipe 115 no x 6 mtr = 690 mtr	3 690	4 Mtr	5	6	7 0.00	INR Zero Only	
							,	
1.02	Providing of 8" dia bend as per required	6	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.03	Providing of 8" dia GI flange as per required 115 x 02 nos = 230 nos for pipe 08×02 nos = 16 nos for bend05 x 02 nos = 10 nos for nippile/jointer total – 256 pcs	256	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.04	Fitting & fixing of 8" dia bend	6	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.05	Fitting & fixing of 8" dia jointer/nipple	5	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.06	Providing of C.I.sluice valve (with caps) class II : 200 mm dia	1	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.07	Providing of C.I.N R V (with caps) class II: 200 mm dia	1	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.08	Fitting & fixing of 8" dia footvalve	1	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.09	Fitting & fixing of 8" dia Non return valve	1	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.1	Providing of MS Nut bolt with washer	260	kg			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.11	Providing & fixing of rubber packing as per required	135	Nos			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.12	Loading, unloading of 8" dia pipe from KP E&M workshop to propose working place	115	Mtr			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.13	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sym on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m, including getting out the excavated soil and obsposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m.Ordinary rock 200 mtr x 1 mtr x 1 mtr - 200 cum	200	cum			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.14	Cutting work: 8" Pipe cutting = 115 nos x 02 side x 25.12" - 5777.60"8" bend cutting - 08 nos x 02 side x 25.12" - 401.92" cutting = 05 nos x 02 side x 25.12" - 251.20" Total cutting work - 6430.72"	6430.72	Inch			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.15	welding work: 8" Pipe for flange welding - 115 nos x 02 nos 02 side x 25.12"-11555.00" 8" bend for flange welding - 08 nos x 02 nos x 02 side x 25.12"-803.84" 8" jointer/injule for flange welding - 05 nos x 02 nos x 02 side x 25.12"-502.40" Total	12861.44	Inch			0.00	INR Zero Only	
1.16	cutting work - 12861.44" Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only	
Total in Figures						0.00	Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words INR Zero Only								